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1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Execution Date: November 22, 1999

Melody Industries, Inc. (formerly known as Magic Marker Name: _BIC CORPORATION
Industries, Inc.)
Internal Address:
OIndividual(s) DAssociation Street Address: _500 Bic Drive
OGeneral Partnership OLimited Partnership
®Corporation-State Delaware City _Milford State _CT ZIP _06460
OOther O Individual(s) citizenship
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No OGeneral Partnership
OLimited Partnership
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CONTINUATION OF PART 4.B.

TRADEMARK

MAGIC MARKER & DESIGN
PRO-JEK (Stylized)

“MAGIC MARKER”

MAGIC MARKER (Stylized)
B.A.M.

GLO-LINER

BALL ACTION MARKER
MARKER MANIA! (Stylized)
SKINNY TIP

BIG TIPPER

LIQUID CHALK and Design
PENCIL MAGIC

MAGIC PEN

REG. NO.

712,865
746,939
748,506
884,661
1,138.379
1,140,372
1,148,015
1,259,392
1,262,356
1,288,993
1,301,543
1,353,965
1,800,674

REG. DATE

March 21, 1961
March 19, 1963
April 23, 1963
January 20, 1970
August 5, 1980
October 14, 1980
March 3, 1981
November 29, 1983
December 27, 1983
August 7, 1984
October 23, 1984
August 13, 1985
October 26, 1993
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UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly known as MAGIC MARKER
INDUSTRIES, INC.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Delaware, United States of America, with a principal place of business at c/o MK Aviation,
S.A., Edificio Vallarino, 10" Floor, Calle 52 y Elvira Mendez, P.O. Box 6-308, El Dorado,
Panama, Republic of Panama (" Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations
thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached
hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said
trademarks; and

WHEREAS, BIC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of New York, United States of America, with a principal place of business at
500 Bic Drive, Milford, Connecticut 06460, United States of America ("Assignee"), is
desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof together with the goodwill of
the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly known as
MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.), does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, BIC
CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations
thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business
connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery,
damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly
known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.), has caused this instrument to be executed
by its duly authorized corporate officer this ~A2 day of _ﬁﬂ/ - , 1999,

MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC.
(formerly known as MAGIC MARKER
INDUSTRIES, INC.)

Nan’-le: zgéégéczz/ K@ﬁ?/ﬂ/& /(
Title: #/0/ z5 ;'f/zn £
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SCHEDULE A

To

United States Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK

MAGIC MARKER

MAGIC MARKER & DESIGN
PRO-JEK (Stylized)

“MAGIC MARKER”

MAGIC MARKER (Stylized)
LIQUID CRAYONS (Stylized)
LIQUID CRAYON

MAGIC MARKER LIQUID
CRAYONS (Stylized)
LIQUID CRAYONS

MAGIC MARKER LIQUID
CRAYONS (Stylized)

B.AM.

GLO-LINER

BALL ACTION MARKER
MARKER MANIA! (Stylized)
SKINNY TIP

BIG TIPPER

LIQUID CHALK and Design
PENCIL MAGIC

LIQUID CRAYONS

MAGIC PEN

REG. NO.

641,610
712,865
746,939
748.506
884,661
966,078
1,006,003
1,023,240

1,023,241
1,023,242

1,138,379
1.140,372
1,148,015
1,259,392
1,262,356
1,288,993
1,301,543
1,353,965
1,384,473
1,800,674

REG. DATE

February 19, 1957
March 21, 1961
March 19, 1963
April 23, 1963
January 20, 1970
August 14, 1973
March 4, 1975
October 21, 1975

October 21, 1975
October 21, 1975

August 5, 1980
October 14, 1980
March 3, 1981
November 29, 1983
December 27, 1983
August 7, 1984
October 23, 1984
August 13, 1985
February 25, 1986
October 26, 1993
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DECLARATION

UNITED STATES

£ . Krase lnie L. being hereby warned that willful false statements and the
like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of

the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the

Assignment, declares that he/she is the /&/ﬂ, s den ‘}’ of MELODY INDUSTRIES,

INC. (formerly known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.), and is authorized to execute
this instrument on behalf of said corporation; that he/she believes said corporation to be the
owner of the said trademarks and registrations as set forth in Schedule A and that the facts set
forth in this Assignment are true.

MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC.

(formerly known as MAGIC MARKER
INDUSTRIES, INC.)

DATED: /v I 1999 e
By: =D [rans

o

Name: Adoedacar Kuaselnic &
Title: /0/5(5/‘[/6/1 7[’
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