D1-06-00

Express Mail No.: EL: 265 832 618 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



101247522 To the Honorable Commission

JAN 0 5 2000

FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92 MJL O

To the Honorable Commissioner of	24/522 mans. 1 case record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Melody Industries, Inc. (formerly known as Magic Marker Industries, Inc.)	Name: BIC CORPORATION Internal Address:			
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ⊠Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: 500 Bic Drive City Milford State CT ZIP 06460			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	⊠Corporation-State of New York □Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: November 22, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) None	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>641,610</u>			
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>14</u>			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 365.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Attn.: Catherine H. Stockell, Esq.	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
File No <u>00618-0794-999</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9 Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informated document. Catherine H. Stockell, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature atton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Jan. 5, 2000			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

01/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000203 161150 641610

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 325.00 CH

TRADEMARK

NY2 - 1024308.1

REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0721



CONTINUATION OF PART 4.B.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MAGIC MARKER & DESIGN	712,865	March 21, 1961
PRO-JEK (Stylized)	746,939	March 19, 1963
"MAGIC MARKER"	748,506	April 23, 1963
MAGIC MARKER (Stylized)	884,661	January 20, 1970
B.A.M.	1,138,379	August 5, 1980
GLO-LINER	1,140,372	October 14, 1980
BALL ACTION MARKER	1,148,015	March 3, 1981
MARKER MANIA! (Stylized)	1,259,392	November 29, 1983
SKINNY TIP	1,262,356	December 27, 1983
BIG TIPPER	1,288,993	August 7, 1984
LIQUID CHALK and Design	1,301,543	October 23, 1984
PENCIL MAGIC	1,353,965	August 13, 1985
MAGIC PEN	1,800,674	October 26, 1993

NY2 - 1037692.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal place of business at c/o MK Aviation, S.A., Edificio Vallarino, 10th Floor, Calle 52 y Elvira Mendez, P.O. Box 6-308, El Dorado, Panama, Republic of Panama ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, BIC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 500 Bic Drive, Milford, Connecticut 06460, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.), does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, BIC CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, **MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC.** (formerly known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.), has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 22 day of 1999.

MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC.

(formerly known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.)

w. Thous

Name: Maedacai Kraselnick

Title: President

NY2 - 1014001.2



SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MAGIC MARKER	641,610	February 19, 1957
MAGIC MARKER & DESIGN	712,865	March 21, 1961
PRO-JEK (Stylized)	746,939	March 19, 1963
"MAGIC MARKER"	748,506	April 23, 1963
MAGIC MARKER (Stylized)	884,661	January 20, 1970
LIQUID CRAYONS (Stylized)	966,078	August 14, 1973
LIQUID CRAYON	1,006,003	March 4, 1975
MAGIC MARKER LIQUID	1,023,240	October 21, 1975
CRAYONS (Stylized)		
LIQUID CRAYONS	1,023,241	October 21, 1975
MAGIC MARKER LIQUID	1,023,242	October 21, 1975
CRAYONS (Stylized)		
B.A.M.	1,138,379	August 5, 1980
GLO-LINER	1,140,372	October 14, 1980
BALL ACTION MARKER	1,148,015	March 3, 1981
MARKER MANIA! (Stylized)	1,259,392	November 29, 1983
SKINNY TIP	1,262,356	December 27, 1983
BIG TIPPER	1,288,993	August 7, 1984
LIQUID CHALK and Design	1,301,543	October 23, 1984
PENCIL MAGIC	1,353,965	August 13, 1985
LIQUID CRAYONS	1,384,473	February 25, 1986
MAGIC PEN	1,800,674	October 26, 1993

NY2 - 1014001.2



UNITED STATES

DECLARATION

Moraca Krase Inc. I, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the Assignment, declares that he/she is the President of MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.), and is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation; that he/she believes said corporation to be the owner of the said trademarks and registrations as set forth in Schedule A and that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

MELODY INDUSTRIES, INC.

(formerly known as MAGIC MARKER INDUSTRIES, INC.)

DATED: 1999

RECORDED: 01/05/2000

Nama Maredanai Krasa

Title: President

NY2 - 1014001.2